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Staff Name Department/Team Title E-Mail Address
Phone 

Ext.
At CDS 
Since

Ms. Eliza Alvarez Case Managers 
Team Middle School Teacher ealvarez@connectionsdayschool.net 364 2022

Dr. Stephanie AuBuchon Psychological Testing 
Team

Clinical Psychologist 
& Psychological Testing Supervisor saubuchon@counselingconnections.net 276

at CC 2023

Ms. Dara Barcena Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant dbarcena@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2023

Mr. Erik Billings
Connections Organization 

Ownership Team 
& Building Leadership Team

Connections Organization Ownership Team & 
Building Leadership Team ebillings@counselingconnections.net 2017

Mr. Cliff Bosworth Front Office 
Team Front Office Assistant cbosworth@connectionsdayschool.net 301 2007

Ms. Madison Bowden Clinical 
Team

Full-Time Therapist /
Doctoral Intern mbowden@connectionsdayschool.net 325 2023

Ms. Grace Boyer Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant gboyer@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2024

Ms. Stephanie Brehm Front Office 
Team Administrative Assistant sbrehm@connectionsdayschool.net 301 2016

Ms. Lauren Calderon Case Managers 
Team High School Teacher lcalderon@connectionsdayschool.net 313 2021

Ms. Tara Cruise Clinical 
Team Part-Time Therapist / Therapy Extern tcruuise@connectionsdayschool.net 308 2023

Ms. Sam Daab Clinical Team & 
Clinical Supervisors Team Art Therapist, Program Therapist & Supervisor sdaab@connectionsdayschool.net 309 2016

Ms. Barnali Das Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant bdas@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2024

Ms. Heather DeBruin Additional 
Support Services Team Occupational Therapist hdebruin@connectionsdayschool.net 361 2016

Ms. Renee Dunn Restorative Interventions 
& Supports (RIS) Team Intervention Specialist rdunn@connectionsdayschool.net 304 2020

Dr. Charlotte Edwards Clinical Consultants 
Team

Clinical Psychologist 
& Autism Spectrum Specialist cedwards@counselingconnections.net 2002
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Ms. Lynette Eftekhari Restorative Interventions 
& Supports (RIS) Team Intervention Specialist leftekhari@connectionsdayschool.net 327 2020

Ms. Harriet Fine Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant hfine@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2010

Ms. Bridget Finis Clinical 
Team

Full-Time Therapist /
Doctoral Intern bfinis@connectionsdayschool.net 358 2023

Ms. Alexandra Freeman Additional 
Support Services Team Transition Specialist afreeman@connectionsacademyeast.net 2023

Ms. Sarah Gerson Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant sgerson@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2021

Ms. Danielle Gonzalez Case Managers Team & 
Building Leadership Team Lead Teacher & High School Teacher dgonzalez@connectionsdayschool.net 316 2007

Ms. Melissa Goossen Case Managers Team & 
Building Leadership Team

Lead Teacher 
& Diagnostic High School Program Teacher mgoossen@connectionsdayschool.net 311 2000

Dr. Gwen Grant Clinical Consultants Team 
& Building Leadership Team

Clinical Psychologist 
& Connections Organization Clinical Director ggrant@newconnectionsacademy.net 2016

Dr. Michael Greenbaum Medical 
Team Consulting Child & Adolescent Psychiatrist drmsgreenbaum@aol.com 218 2001

Ms. Laura Grimes
Restorative Interventions 

& Supports (RIS) Team and 
Building Leadership Team 

Assistant Senior Behavior Intervention Specialist 
& Supervisor lgrimes@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2005

Ms. Debora "DJ" Isberner Additional 
Support Services Team Reading Specialist disberner@connectionsacademy.net 0 2017

Dr. Morgan Johnson Psychological Testing 
Team

Post-Docotoral Fellow
& Psychological Testing Supervisor mjohnson@counselingconnections.net 247

at CC 2023

Ms. Leslie Kazin Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant lkazin@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2020

Ms. Kristen Kolf Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant kkolf@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2023

Mr. Michael Koslica Case Managers 
Team Middle School Teacher mkoslica@connectionsdayschool.net 312 2023
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Ms. Jessica Krawiec Clinical 
Team Part-Time Therapist / Therapy Extern jkrawiec@connectionsdayschool.net 308 2023

Mr. Jon Kreamer Case Managers Team & 
Building Leadership Team Principal jkreamer@connectionsdayschool.net 318 2020

Mr. Eric Kristoffersen Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant ekristoffersen@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2010

Mr. Christopher Larsen Restorative Interventions 
& Supports (RIS) Team Intervention Specialist clarsen@connectionsdayschool.net 327 2022

Mr. Kyle Lewis Case Managers 
Team Middle School Diagnostic Teacher klewis@connectionsdayschool.net 332 2023

Dr. John Lybolt Additional 
Support Services Team Speech & Language Therapist jlybolt@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2017

Mr. Arnold MaGee Restorative Interventions
 & Supports (RIS) Team Intervention Specialist amagee@connectionsdayschool.net 305 or 327 2013

Ms. Arie Marchioni Clinical Team & 
Clinical Supervisors Team

Full-Time Therapist / Program Therapist
& Supervisor amarchioni@connectionsdayschool.net 357 2019

Ms. Flor Marcos Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant fmarcos@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2018

Mr. Michael Mathy Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant mmathy@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2019

Ms. Melinda McCabe Front Office 
Team Office Manager mmccabe@connectionsdayschool.net 300 1999

Ms. Diana McNelis Clinical Team & 
Clinical Supervisors Team

Substance Abuse Specialist, 
Program Therapist & Supervisor dmcnelis@connectionsdayschool.net 319 2003

Mr. Andrew Meinhardt Case Managers 
Team Elementary School Teacher ameinhardt@connectionsdayschool.net 430 2021

Ms. Rachel Merke Additional 
Support Services Team Senior Transition Specialist & Supervisor rmerke@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2012

Mr. Ralph (Mucho) Moczydlowski Case Managers 
Team Physical Education Teacher rmoczydlowski@connectionsdayschool.net 205 2019

Ms. Dona Morrill Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant dmorrill@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2019



✦ Connections Day School ✦ 
31410 North US Highway 45 | Libertyville, Illinois | Phone: 847.680.8349 | Fax: 847.689.8583

✦   Principal: Mr. Jon Kreamer   ✦   Assistant Principal: Ms. Susannah Wade   ✦   Clinical Director: Dr. Kristen Pollina   ✦   Diagnostic Program Director: Dr. Giovanna Vitullo   ✦

Staff Name Department/Team Title E-Mail Address
Phone 

Ext.
At CDS 
Since

Dr. Sierra Nathanson Clinical Team & 
Clinical Supervisors Team

Full-Time Therapist / Post-Doctoral Fellow 
& Supervisor snathanson@connectionsdayschool.net 310 2022

Mr. John Nelson
Restorative Interventions 

& Supports (RIS) Team and 
Building Leadership Team 

Senior Behavior Intervention Specialist 
& Supervisor jnelson@connectionsdayschool.net 0 1999

Ms. Michelle Nutlis Psychological Testing 
Team

Part-Time Psychodiagnostician / 
Diagnostic Extern mnutlis@connectionsdayschool.net 426 2023

Ms. China Oughton Clinical Consultants 
Team Family Therapy Specialist coughton@counselingconnections.net 231 2017

Ms. Saisri Pattisapu Psychological Testing 
Team

Part-Time Psychodiagnostician / 
Diagnostic Extern spattisapu@connectionsdayschool.net 426 2023

Ms. Hannah Paullin Clinical 
Team Part-Time Therapist / Therapy Extern hpaullin@connectionsdayschool.net 380 2023

Dr. Michelle Piasecki Clinical Team & 
Clinical Supervisors Team

Full-Time Therapist / Post-Doctoral Fellow
& Supervisor mpiasecki@connectionsdayschool.net 320 2022

FINN Pilot Therapy Dogs 
Team

Adorable Super Dog & Furry Friend to All
Registered Therapy Dog with Therapy Dogs International npilot@connectionsdayschool.net 321 2018

Dr. Nicolette "Nicole" Pilot
Clinical Team,

Clinical Supervisors Team,  
& Building Leadership Team 

Program Psychologist & Supervisor npilot@connectionsdayschool.net 321 2016

BUDDY Pollina Therapy Dogs 
Team

Adorable Super Dog & Furry Friend to All
Registered Therapy Dog with Therapy Dogs International kpollina@connectionsdayschool.net 306 2018

BERTIE Pollina Therapy Dogs 
Team

Adorable Super Dog & Furry Friend to All
Registered Therapy Dog with Therapy Dogs International kpollina@connectionsdayschool.net 306 2022

Dr. Kristen Mittl Pollina
Clinical Team,

Clinical Supervisors Team 
& Building Leadership Team

Senior Psychologist / 
Clinical Director & Director of Clinical Training kpollina@connectionsdayschool.net 306 1999

Ms. Julia Porter Clinical 
Team

Full-Time Therapist /
Doctoral Intern jporter@connectionsdayschool.net 323 2023

Ms. Candi Price Medical 
Team Administrative Assistant to Dr. Greenbaum cprice@counselingconnections.net 223 2003

Mr. Kevin Randle Restorative Interventions
 & Supports (RIS) Team Intervention Specialist krandle@connectionsdayschool.net 305 2022
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Dr. Sol Rappaport
Connections Organization 

Ownership Team 
& Building Leadership Team

Connections Organization Ownership Team & 
Building Leadership Team srappaport@counselingconnections.net 1999

Ms. Maria Rodriguez Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant mrodriguez@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2023

Ms. Virginia Rounds Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant vrounds@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2022

Ms. Munmun Samanta Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant msamanta@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2023

Ms. Ashley Schliesman Clinical 
Team Part-Time Therapist / Therapy Extern aschliesman@connectionsdayschool.net 380 2023

Ms. Hannah Shepherd Case Managers 
Team Diagnostic Elementary & Middle School Teacher hshepherd@connectionsdayschool.net 342 2020

Ms. Julie Smiley Additional 
Support Services Team Math Specialist jsmiley@connectionsacademyeast.net 0 2020

Ms. Anna Stephens Clinical 
Team Part-Time Therapist / Therapy Extern astephens@connectionsdayschool.net 329 2023

Ms. Ann Marie Stevens Case Managers 
Team High School Teacher astevens@connectionsdayschool.net 315 2022

Ms. Katherine Sutor Clinical 
Team Part-Time Therapist ksutor@connectionsdayschool.net 331 2022

Mr. Kevin Thunholm Case Managers 
Team High School Teacher kthunholm@connectionsdayschool.net 314 2012

Mr. David Venditti Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant dvenditti@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2022

Ms. Andra Ventrelli Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant aventrelli@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2022

Dr. Giovanna Vitullo
Clinical Team,

Clinical Supervisors Team 
& Building Leadership Team

Diagnostic Program Coordinator & Supervisor gvitullo@connectionsdayschool.net 307 2011

Ms. Lynsea Volbrecht Case Managers 
Team High School Teacher lvolbrecht@connectionsdayschool.net 317 2022
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Ms. Susannah Wade Case Managers Team & 
Building Leadership Team Assistant Principal swade@connectionsdayschool.net 303 2022

Mr. Steven Wells Restorative Interventions 
& Supports (RIS) Team Program Interventionist swells@connectionsdayschool.net 305 or 327 2022

Ms. Erik Wenckebach Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant ewenckebach@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2022

Ms. Amber Whitmer Classroom Support Team
& Building Leadership Team Lead Program Assistant awhitmer@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2018

Ms. Demetria Wilkins Classroom Support 
Team Program Assistant dwilkins@connectionsdayschool.net 0 2022


